## **Chandler Unified School District Extracurricular Activity Fee Schedule**

ACTIVITY CATEGORY	SCHOOL	Field Trip Fee	
(A) Field Trips and Competitions	Elementary	\$150 or less	one day
(per participating student per trip, the fee charged		\$250 or less	overnight
will be related to approved cost of trip and may be			or out-of-
reduced or covered by tax credit donations or other			state
fundraising)	Junior High School	\$75 or less	one day
		\$350 or less	overnight
			or out-of-
			state
	Senior High School	\$500 or less	one day
*Principal and Coach/Sponsor will establish fee		\$2000 or less	overnight
within the established range			or out-of-
within the established range			state
ACTIVITY CATEGORY	SCHOOL	Participation Fee	
(B) Athletics	Junior High School	\$25 \$25-100	
*Doog not include field tring or competition fees	Senior High School		
*Does not include field trips or competition fees		Φ20	
(C) (Competitive) Performing Arts and Athletic	Junior High School	\$30	
Clubs (Including but not limited to: Band/Marching)			
(Including but not limited to: Band/Marching Band, Choir, Orchestra, Drumline, Color Guard,		<b>***</b>	
Drama, Spiritline includes Pom & Cheer, Hockey,	Senior High School	\$25 - 400	
Lacrosse)			
*Does not include field trips or competition fees			
( <b>D</b> ) All other extracurricular activities and clubs	Elementary, Junior	\$25 or less	
(per participating student per activity)	and Senior High Schools		
*Does not include field trips or competition fees			

## **Note:**

- The principal may waive the assessment of all or part of any fee if it creates an economic hardship for the family. Fee waiver forms are available at each school and must be submitted to the principal's office for review and approval.
- When a participation fee <u>range</u> exists, the Principal must approve the fee amount within the Board-approved fee schedule.
- Extracurricular activity fee requirements can be satisfied by tax credit donations, fundraising participation or non-tax credit payments.